

Office of The Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department, Works Division, Danapur
BRRDA Building Harding Road Barak No.-3, Patna

Letter No.....

Danapur/Dated.....



AGREEMENT No.....MBD/ 2020-21

Name of Work :- Repair and Five Year's maintenance of Road from
(Tender Title-MR-N/19-20/Danapur/03)
Tender ID-97607, Bid No.-419765

RATES APPROVED VIDE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWD, WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Date:- 30.11.24

AGREEMENT AMOUNT – 6,18,39,795.00

(Rupees Six Crore Eighteen Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
Ninety Five Only)

Rate :- 0.69 % Zero Point Six Nine Percent Below

Name of Agency – Raj Construction,
Prop.-Dinesh Kumar Singh,
Vill- Lodipur, Post.-Byapur Maner, Patna

RAJ CONSTRUCTIONS
Dinesh Kumar Singh
PROPRIETOR

24.11.24
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
प्रमंडल, दानापुर
21/11/24

Party Name * Not Applicable
 Second Party Name * RAJ CONSTRUCTION
 Purchased By * RAJ CONSTRUCTION
 Certificate Number * BR038156531733291083499
 Consideration Price * ₹0.00/-
 Stamp Duty Paid * ₹1000.00/-
 Registration Fee & Other Fees * ₹0.00/-
 R & Proc Fee * ₹0.00/-
 Miscellaneous Fees * ₹0.00/-
 Core SC * ₹0.00/-
 Total Amount * ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



— This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression —

Phone No: _____
 Sold To/Issued To: _____
 Raj cons _____
 For Whom/ID Proof: _____
 Raj cons _____

भारत INDIA
 INDIA NON JUDICIAL
 SRO OFFICE
 DANAPUR
 800012
 नगरपालिका कार्यालय
 नगरपालिका न्यायिक



DEC-04-2024 11:16:42

₹ 0001000/-
 ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO

Other
 38156631733311002877-00027000
 3815663 82220

Re-AGREEMENT FORM

Re-Agreement No.-14/MBD/2020-21

Agreement Amount Rs.60031506/-

Rate :-0.69 % Zero Point Six Nine Percent Below

This Agreement, Made the.....Day of/2024 Between
 The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Danapur, Govt, of Bihar
 Patna, of the One Part **Raj Construction, Prop.-Dinesh Kumar Singh, Vill-
 Lodipur, Post.-Byapur Maner, Patna** Tender ID-97607, Bid No.-419765
 (The Contractor") of the Other Part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute
 Output and Performance based Rural Road Contract for the Maintenance of
 Road Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender Title-MR-
 N/19-20/Danapur/03) Tender ID-97607, Bid No.-419765 (hereinafter called"
 the works) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the
 execution of Such Works and the remedying of any defects there in, at a Re-
 contract Price of Rs. (Construction Cost- 50097496/-+ and Maintenance Cost-
 11742299/- = Total Amount **Rs. 6,18,39,795.00 (Rupees Six Crore Eighteen
 Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand and Seven Hundred Ninety Five Only)**

Dinesh Kumar Singh

कार्यपालक अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रमंडल, दानापुर

| Sl. No. | Block | Road Name | Length (in K.M.) | Const. Cost. | Maint. Cost | Total |
|------------------|---------|---|------------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|
| 1 | Danapur | NH-30 Sahpur to Sarai Path | 4.105 | 140.64012 | 41.04097 | 181.68109 |
| 2 | Danapur | Danapur Cantonment to Chand mari Lodipur Bandh Tak | 1.821 | 89.59667 | 10.03211 | 99.62878 |
| 3 | Danapur | Raghurampur Panchayat Turha Toli Nurpur Chandmari to Sikandarpur Mushari Tak and Khimichak Dhanesar Singh House | 2.561 | 105.33717 | 26.46663 | 131.80380 |
| 4 | Danapur | Gaunpur Midil School to Alampur | 1.300 | 31.82927 | 13.39597 | 45.22524 |
| 5 | Danapur | R.K.Puram Chowk to Asopur Mathiyapur Path Via Blue Bells School | 1.250 | 70.43163 | 6.88005 | 77.31168 |
| 6 | Danapur | Mathiyapur to Ashopur Lakhani Bigaha | 0.510 | 29.65160 | 2.17607 | 31.82767 |
| 7 | Danapur | Sarari Panchayat Bhawan to Ghusuk Tola road | 1.700 | 33.48850 | 17.43119 | 50.91969 |
| In lakh, Total = | | | 13.247 | 500.97496 | 117.42299 | 618.39795 |

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to any they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
2. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and Completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement Viz.
5. (i) Letter of Acceptance
(ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;
(iii) Contractor's Bid
(iv) Conditions of Contract :- General and Special
(v) Contract Date
(vi) Additional condition
(vii) Drawings
(viii) Bill of Quantities; and
(ix) Any other documents listed in the contract Data as forming part of the Contract.

In Witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written,

The Common Seal of ----- Was hereunto affixed in the presence of;

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said-----in the Presence of;

Binding Signature of Employer-----

Binding Signature of Contractor-----

RAJ CONSTRUCTIONS

Dinesh Kumar Singh

PROPOSED

कार्यपालक अभियंता
राज्यीय कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दानापुर

21/5/24

**बिहार सरकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग**

/पटना, दिनांक- 29.10.2024

माना गया
पुनरीक्षित
स्वीकृति
राशि एवं
कामों के
(लाख में)
34.440

उज्ज्वल कुमार सिंह, ^{माना गया}
विशेष सचिव।

महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हकदारी)
बिहार, पटना।

वित्तीय वर्ष 2024-25 में मांग संख्या-37 अन्तर्गत मुख्य शीर्ष 3054-सड़क तथा सेतु उपमुख्य शीर्ष 04 जिला अन्य सड़कें, लघु शीर्ष 105 रख रखाव तथा मरम्मत, उप शीर्ष 0001 ग्राम सड़क अन्य रख रखाव (विपत्र कोड-37-3054-04-105-0001) व्यय के 0001.27.02 सड़क अनुरक्षण ईकाई मद के अधीन निम्नलिखित सारणी में अंकित पथों के लिये उनके सामने में अंकित लम्बाई एवं राशि के लिये पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

निदेशानुसार मांग संख्या-37 अन्तर्गत मुख्य शीर्ष 3054-सड़क तथा सेतु उपमुख्य शीर्ष 04 जिला अन्य सड़कें, लघु शीर्ष 105 रख रखाव तथा मरम्मत, उप शीर्ष 0001 ग्राम सड़क अन्य रख रखाव व्यय के 0001.27.02 सड़क अनुरक्षण ईकाई मद के अधीन निम्नलिखित सारणी में अंकित पथ के लिये उनके सामने में अंकित लम्बाई एवं राशि के लिये पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति दी जाती है।

| Sl. No. | Division | Block | Name of Scheme | Length (in km) | Revised Cost of Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in Lakhs) | Revised Cost of 5-year Maintenance (in Lakhs) | Revised Initial Rectification + 5 year Maint. after deducting Agreement Amount | Cost of Emergent Repair (10%) in Lakhs | Total Revised Estimated Cost (in Lakhs) | Amount (in Lakhs) | Percentage Increase/Decrease | Below Quoted Agreement Rate (in %) |
|---------|----------|---------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---|---|--|--|---|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 |
| 1 | Danapur | Danapur | Mahiyapur To Ashapur Lakhs Bigaha | 0.510 | 29.63900 | 2.19000 | 31.82900 | 2.61200 | 34.44100 | 34.44000 | 99.99 | (-0.01%) |
| Total | | | | 0.510 | | | | | | | | |

2. उक्त योजना का पूर्व में विभागीय पत्रांक-5549 दिनांक-23.10.2019 द्वारा कुल 13.21270 लाख पर प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति प्रदत्त की गयी थी।

3. कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दानापुर योजना के कार्य सम्पादन हेतु निकासी एवं व्ययन प्रदाधिकारी होंगे। निकासी एवं व्ययन पदाधिकारी का उत्तरदायित्व होगा कि कार्यों का विशिष्टताओं/विशिष्टि के अनुरूप कार्यान्वित कराकर एकरारनामा एवं सुसंगत वित्तीय प्रावधानों के पालन उपरान्त पूर्णतः संतुष्ट होकर ही राशि की निकासी एवं व्ययन करेंगे। किसी प्रकार की अनियमितता के लिए निकासी एवं व्ययन पदाधिकारी (कार्यपालक अभियंता) पूर्णतः जिम्मेवार होंगे।

4. बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 के तहत MBD आधारित ई-निविदा से आमंत्रित कार्य का सम्पादन संबंधित कार्यपालक अभियंता द्वारा कराया जायेगा।

5. सारणी में अंकित उक्त योजना की पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति को प्रस्ताव पर सक्षम प्राधिकार माननीय विभागीय मंत्री महोदय, बिहार, पटना द्वारा दिनांक- 03.10.2024 को संचिका संख्या- मु0304-4(मु0)-3054-01-142/2023 में पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति हेतु अनुमोदन प्राप्त है।

RAJ CONSTRUCTIONS

Dinesh Kumar Singh

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दानापुर
Scanned with OKEN Scanner

REVISED BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ)

| Description of Items | Qty | Unit | Rate (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) | Remarks |
|--|---------|-----------|----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| 15 MMSY Sign Board Providing and fixing of typical MMSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MOAB specifications and drawing. Three MS plates of 1.5 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be | 3.000 | Each | 9101.90 | 27306.00 | |
| 14 Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. | 5.000 | Sqm | 735.79 | 3679.00 | |
| 13 Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Cement Concrete Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. | 102.000 | Sqm | 766.57 | 78190.00 | |
| Total estimated cost | | | | 2523136 | 2612110.00 |
| 20 Add 12.0% GST | 1 | Rupees | 302776.32 | 302776.32 | 2613459.32 |
| 19 Add 1.0% Labour Cess | 1 | Rupees | 25231.36 | 25231.36 | 26121.1 |
| 22 Seigniorage Fee | 1 | Rupees | 34078.03 | 34078.03 | |
| 23 Schedule - 2 (Maintenance) | 20 | Quarterly | 9685.10 12418.150 | 193702.00 248362.00 | |

RAJ CONSTRUCTIONS

Director General

CONTRACT

100

100

100

कायपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
जिला कार्य प्रमंडल, बानापुर
21/11/2024